ء ب L05000070725

	(Requestor's	; Name)	
	((Address)		
	(Address)		<u>.</u>
e	(City/State/Z	ip/Phone ;	¥)
	PICK-UP		√AIT	MAIL
	(Business E	ntity Name	a)
	(Document N	Number)	
Certifie	ed Copies	Ce	rtificates o	of Status
Spec	ial Instructions	to Filing Off	icer:	
Name Availa	ability			
	mont	DUC	Use Only	
Exan				
Exam Upda		onice n.C		
	tier a er			
Upda Upca	nier a er yer	000 000		



.....

07/12/05-01022-016 ***12500

FILED 2005 JUL 12 P 2: OH SECRETARY OF STATE 5.12 South Hibiscus Drive Miami Beach, FL. 33139-5130 Pel Office (305) 674-0023 Fax 3305) 674-0022

8 July, 2005

Division of Corporations Secretary of State P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Fla. 32314

(

Re: LLC

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed please find for filing Articles of Bergheimer LLC.

Could you please return the stamped in copy in the envelope provided? Thank you.

Yours sincerely, Hilary Langen

SECRETARY OF S	2005 JUL 12 P :	
— ഗ	-	
ORID	2	
DF	ЧO	

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF BERGHEIMER LLC, A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I NAME AND DATE OF FILING OF THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

The name of this limited liability company is BERGHEIMER LLC.

ARTICLE II MAILING AND PRINCIPAL OFFICE ADDRESSES

The mailing address of the limited liability company is:

c/o Roland Langen P.O. Box 388570 Miami Beach, Fla. 33239-8570

limi

υ

 $\dot{\gamma}$

2

ŝ

Οİ

and the street address of the registered office liability company is:

112 S. Hibiscus Drive Miami Beach, Fla. 33139.

> ARTICLE III REGISTERED AGENT

The name of the registered agent of the limited liability company is:

Roland Langen 112 S. Hibiscus Drive Miami Beach, Fla. 33139.

The business office of the registered agent and the foregoing registered office are identical.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statues relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and L am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

Registered Agent's Signature

ARTICLE IV FORMATION, MANAGEMENT AND OFFICERS

· —

• •

The limited liability company is formed by a sole Member, the undersigned.

The limited liability company is to be managed by the sole Member. The name and address of the sole Member are:

Roland Langen 112 S. Hibiscus Drive Miami Beach, Fla. 33139.

> ARTICLE V PURPOSE

The purpose of this limited liabil holding, and sale of real estate anywh	ity company shall be the purchase, ere in the world.
ARTICLE EFFECTIVE	VI ASSET 2
The Effective Date for these Articles when the Florida Secretary of Organization.	of Organization shall be the date State files these Articles of
Date: July 8, 2005.	Roland Langen Sole Member

-

h/1/dan ii

. . .